## **ORDINANCE 4375**

AN ORDINANCE TO LEASE THE PROPERTY AT 407 MILL AVENUE TO A HARTSVILLE POLICE OFFICER AS REQUIRED IN THE CITY'S CDBG MATCH FOR THE OAKDALE VILLAGE RENAISSANCE GRANT.

WHEREAS, the City of Hartsville owns the building and property at 407 Mill Avenue; and,

**WHEREAS**, the City of Hartsville wishes to lease the property as required in the City's match for the Oakdale Village Renaissance Grant; and,

**WHEREAS**, the City of Hartsville will lease the residence to a Hartsville Police Officer who will work with the Oakdale Neighborhood Association in an effort to make it a safer community.

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED**, by the Mayor and Council of the City of Hartsville that the City does hereby lease 407 Mill Avenue to a Hartsville Police Officer.

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED**, by the Mayor and Council of the City of Hartsville that the City Manager is hereby authorized to negotiate and execute all necessary documents.

-	<b>PRDAINED</b> in meeting duly advertised and assembled on the
th day of, 2019 and to be	come effective upon final reading.
	- <del></del>
	Carl M. (Mel) Pennington IV, Mayor
ATTECT	First Booding Control 2010
ATTEST:	First Reading: September 10, 2019
Sherron L. Skipper, City Clerk	Public Hearing:
	Final Reading: